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District. Number of
Stations. Remarks.

Hastings
Hawksbury
Herbertville
Hunterville
Huntly
Kaikoura
Kaitangata
Kimbolton
Kumara ..
Kurow
Lawrence
Levin
Lincoln
Little River
Lumsden

Malvern

Mangonui..
Marton

Masterton
Mataura
Methven
Middlemarch
Milton
Moawhanga

Mosgiel
Napier
Naseby
Ngapara
Ngaruawahia
Oamaru
Ophir
Ormond
Otautau
Ohingaiti
Outram
Otaki
Owaka
Oxford
Pahiatua
Palmerston North ..
Palmerston South ..

23
2
9

22
2

10
1
7
1

21
2
4
2

12
16

7
5

8
3
9
6
1
8

5
21
4
5
1
2
2

15

Accommodation good, with exception of two cases. Notioes served.
Aooommodation good.
Accommodation good. ,
With exception of three stations, to which notices sent, aocommodation good.
Aocommodation good.
Accommodation good on six stations ; four to enlarge.
Accommodation good.
Aocommodation good.
Accommodation good. . .at,Acoommodation now good. In eleven oases improvements just earned out.
Satisfactory aocommodation.
Good acoommodation at three stations. Notice to one owner to build.
Aocommodation good.
Good aooommodationprovided.
In three cases improvements made since last year. Notioes served to two

other owners. Remaindersatisfactory. .
Good accommodation now provided. Improvements ordered last year carried

out.
Accommodation good.
Aooommodation provided good, except in one case, where notioe sent tor

improvements.
Good acoommodation at seven stations. Notice to one to build.
Accommodation good.
Accommodation good in all but two oases. Notioes served for improvements.
Notices served on two to comply with the Act; others satisfactory.
Aocommodation good.
Accommodation good. Five station-holders have, sinoe served with noaoes,

improved the accommodation according to requirements.
Accommodation good. , ,
Eight stations satisfactory. The Inspeotor has served thirteen notices to

have improvements made.
Accommodation good.
Aooommodation good.
Notice sent for improvements.
Accommodation good.
Accommodation good.
Three require repairing ; others, aooommodation good.
Accommodation good.
Acoommodation good.
Aooommodation satisfactory.
Acoommodation fair.
Accommodation good.
Seven good. Notioe to one to build.
Accommodation good. One new building just being erected.
Accommodation good.
Notice to one for improvements; two lately improved, acoordmg to notioes

remainder satisfactory.
Accommodation good.
Accommodation good, with one exception. Notioe served on owner.
Aooommodation good.
Accommodation good.
Accommodation good at two stations; notice served on third.
Accommodation good.
Aocommodation good at two stations ; one to rebuild.
Accommodation good.
Accommodation good.
Accommodation good.
Accommodation good.
Accommodation good. Last year's notices attended to.
Accommodation good at nineteen ; one to build.
Acoommodation good.
Aocommodation good.
Accommodation good in most oases. Three owners to build.
Acoommodation good.
Accommodation fair.
Accommodation good.
Aocommodation good.
Aocommodation good.

2
7
5
1
8
5
3
7

Pembroke
Pleasant Point
Raglan
Rakaia
Rangiora
Roxburgh
St. Bathan's
Stratford
Tapanui
Te Aroha
Temuka
Timaru
Tenui
Tologa Bay
Waimate
Waipawa
Waipukurau
Wairoa (Hawke's Bay)
Waitahuna
Waitotara..
Wyndham

5
4
1
5
3
4
3
6
4
2
2
3

20
16
7

17
11
41

1
3
5
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